TOWN OF NORWELL WATER DEPARTMENT INVITATION FOR BIDS CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT RENTAL and LABOR

The Town of Norwell Massachusetts, is seeking sealed bids for the rental of construction equipment, operators and laborers to provide infrastructure construction under M.G. L. Ch. 30, s. 39 and M.G.L. Ch. 149, s.27. Construction includes, but will not be limited, to waterworks infrastructure construction.

Invitation for Bid Documents containing scope of services and bid requirements shall be available on **Tuesday April 11**th at the:

Water Department Office Town of Norwell 345 Main Street Norwell, MA 02061

Or via email:

jfederico@townofnorwell.net

Sealed Bids must be received at the Water Department Office on **or before Thursday May 5, 2022 at 4:30 PM** whereas all bids shall be opened publicly.

The Town of Norwell reserves the right to accept any bid, to reject any and/or all bids, and to waive minor irregularities and/or formalities as it deems to be in the best interest of the Town.

In accordance with our Minority Business Enterprise Plan, we are inviting all qualified Minority/Women Business Enterprises (M/WBE's) and Service-Disabled Veteran Owned Businesses (SDVOB) firms to respond.

The Town of Norwell is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

This Invitation for Bid is in accordance with M.G.L. Chapter 30, sec. 39 and Chapter 149.

Town of Norwell Board of Water Commissioners